0.01
236.25

0.00
350,394.50

09247XAC5
BLACKROCK INC

512,580.89
0.00

0.00
-510,165.34

0.00
0.00

-1,218.67
-1,388.89

77.50
114.51

0.00
0.00

---
---

44,447,255.65
28,021,631.68

-13,117,694.02
-13,255,165.34

-1,691,549.89
0.00

-34,192.13
26,159.31

77.48
-6,745.99

1,736.15
44,391,512.90

Roll Forward
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 96

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

02581FYE3
AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK

CORP 604,900.80 1.33
1.92

0.20 605,508.73
606,116.68
607,237.78

604,292.88
603,684.98
602,469.22

02665WAY7
AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORP

CORP 750,717.00 1.76
1.31

0.22 751,546.56
752,376.16
752,888.87

749,887.48
749,057.99
747,399.13

05531FAP8
BB&T CORP

CORP 503,023.00 1.33
1.84

0.21 503,556.22
504,089.46
504,989.63

502,489.81
501,956.64
500,890.38

055657AB6
BMWLT 171 A2

ABS 200,133.10 1.66
1.57

0.85 200,983.70
201,834.35
202,799.07

199,282.56
198,432.09
196,731.32

05581RAC0
BMWLT 161 A2B

ABS 101,605.16 1.73
1.26

0.05 101,632.59
101,660.03
101,674.24

101,577.73
101,550.29
101,495.43

06050TLY6
BANK OF AMERICA NA

CORP 200,132.20 1.49
1.56

0.73 200,861.70
201,591.25
202,406.94

199,402.74
198,673.33
197,214.63

084664CD1
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FINANCE CORP

CORP 751,041.00 1.49
1.50

0.03 751,153.66
751,266.31
751,378.52

750,928.34
750,815.69
750,590.38

13063DAA6
CALIFORNIA ST

MUNI 499,485.00 1.25
1.37

0.75 501,353.13
503,221.37
504,589.00

497,616.98
495,749.08
492,013.60

14041NET4
COMET 145A A

ABS 700,194.60 1.03
1.35

0.21 700,919.32
701,644.07
702,151.42

699,469.92
698,745.27
697,296.07

166764AL4
CHEVRON CORP

CORP 700,075.60 1.51
1.31

0.37 701,381.27
702,686.99
703,507.01

698,769.99
697,464.42
694,853.46

17275RAY8
CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CORP 752,158.50 1.58
1.72

0.21 752,948.29
753,738.11
754,873.94

751,368.75
750,579.04
748,999.74

17305EFU4
CCCIT 14A8 A8

ABS 701,495.90 1.36
1.45

0.77 704,179.21
706,862.69
709,283.35

698,812.77
696,129.81
690,764.42

17325FAB4
CITIBANK NA

CORP 751,085.25 1.63
1.89

0.24 751,990.33
752,895.44
754,508.45

750,180.21
749,275.21
747,465.32

190335JC4
COAST CMNTY COLLEGE DIST CALIF

MUNI 500,005.00 1.42
1.42

1.07 502,680.13
505,355.48
507,581.53

497,330.08
494,655.37
489,306.59

191216BR0
COCA-COLA CO

CORP 299,586.90 0.90
1.30

0.32 300,070.74
300,554.61
300,843.01

299,103.08
298,619.28
297,651.75

19121AUC3
The Coca-Cola Company

CP 499,820.66 1.03
1.08

0.03 499,903.14
499,985.61
499,998.31

499,738.19
499,655.72
499,490.78

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 97

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

22546QAV9
CREDIT SUISSE AG (NEW YORK BRANCH)

CORP 674,954.10 1.67
1.71

0.81 677,701.26
680,448.60
684,333.66

672,207.13
669,460.34
663,967.33

235851AN2
DANAHER CORP

CORP 299,931.60 1.51
1.66

1.19 301,710.27
303,489.09
305,840.92

298,153.08
296,374.71
292,818.42

30231GAS1
EXXON MOBIL CORP

CORP 562,124.08 1.82
1.58

0.16 562,565.35
563,006.64
563,515.91

561,682.82
561,241.57
560,359.12

3130A4GJ5
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 499,453.50 1.16
1.26

0.81 501,481.35
503,509.34
504,559.89

497,425.79
495,398.21
491,343.47

3130A8SE4
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 997,400.00 0.81
1.22

0.55 1,000,132.95
1,002,866.05
1,004,085.06

994,667.20
991,934.55
986,469.69

313313JH2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 499,778.00 0.98
0.84

0.05 499,910.44
500,001.03
500,001.03

499,645.56
499,513.12
499,248.24

313313LL0
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,083.00 0.67
0.99

0.19 999,021.21
999,936.93
999,936.93

997,144.81
996,206.65
994,330.41

313313TD0
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 992,780.00 1.06
1.16

0.62 995,877.56
998,975.29
999,954.21

989,682.61
986,585.40
980,391.50

31331J7G2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY BOND 505,413.00 0.93
1.11

0.52 506,734.69
508,056.44
508,341.94

504,091.38
502,769.82
500,126.89

313385KD7
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,980.00 0.65
0.94

0.10 999,504.48
999,968.14
999,968.14

998,455.55
997,931.12
996,882.34

313385RG3
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 497,128.00 0.90
1.14

0.51 498,393.19
499,658.38
500,005.04

495,862.81
494,597.62
492,067.24

313385VA1
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 990,976.00 1.22
1.19

0.75 994,697.23
998,418.68
999,818.00

987,255.00
983,534.22
976,093.32

3133EE2F6
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 499,585.50 1.21
1.30

0.98 502,026.06
504,466.80
505,955.74

497,145.11
494,704.90
489,825.00

3134G66M0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

AGCY BOND 999,754.00 1.15
1.27

0.97 1,004,597.98
1,009,442.32
1,012,106.85

994,910.37
990,067.08
980,381.57

3135G0PP2
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,071,842.42 0.75
1.06

0.22 1,073,026.83
1,074,211.29
1,074,360.54

1,070,658.06
1,069,473.75
1,067,105.30

3135G0PQ0
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 499,647.00 1.10
1.09

0.32 500,446.45
501,245.95
501,394.65

498,847.58
498,048.20
496,449.56

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 98

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

3136G1DG1
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,998,326.00 0.99
1.18

0.65 2,004,840.72
2,011,355.78
2,013,675.23

1,991,811.63
1,985,297.61
1,972,270.63

3137EADL0
FREDDIE MAC

AGCY BOND 299,929.50 0.71
1.09

0.25 300,298.42
300,667.36
300,735.98

299,560.59
299,191.70
298,453.97

3137EADP1
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

AGCY BOND 997,411.00 0.93
1.25

0.68 1,000,802.30
1,004,193.79
1,005,923.53

994,019.90
990,629.00
983,847.81

354613AH4
FRANKLIN RESOURCES INC

CORP 499,932.00 1.11
1.44

0.21 500,449.44
500,966.91
501,417.13

499,414.58
498,897.19
497,862.48

40428HPJ5
HSBC USA INC (NEW)

CORP 504,801.00 1.88
1.83

1.20 507,837.51
510,874.29
515,934.14

501,764.75
498,728.77
492,657.61

41284DAB8
HDMOT 16A A2

ABS 245,219.28 1.10
1.35

0.27 245,547.88
245,876.49
246,109.16

244,890.69
244,562.12
243,905.00

437076BJ0
HOME DEPOT INC

CORP 750,485.25 1.65
1.31

0.21 751,262.02
752,038.83
752,522.02

749,708.52
748,931.82
747,378.54

43814TAB8
HAROT 171 A2

ABS 749,924.40 1.43
1.44

0.61 752,207.99
754,491.70
756,506.05

747,640.95
745,357.62
740,791.37

45818WAY2
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 499,949.50 1.14
1.34

0.04 500,046.99
500,144.48
500,210.19

499,852.01
499,754.52
499,559.54

4581X0BZ0
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 498,316.50 1.26
1.35

0.70 500,063.15
501,809.90
503,046.66

496,569.95
494,823.50
491,330.90

4581X0CL0
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 499,853.50 1.18
1.30

0.54 501,200.64
502,547.86
503,367.01

498,506.43
497,159.44
494,465.68

459056JW8
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPM

SOVEREIGN GOV 501,442.50 0.85
2.23

0.04 501,545.30
501,648.09
501,853.68

501,339.70
501,236.91
501,031.32

459058DN0
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPM

SOVEREIGN GOV 500,118.00 1.24
1.34

0.77 502,041.02
503,964.16
505,287.35

498,195.11
496,272.34
492,427.19

45905UTJ3
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPM

SOVEREIGN GOV 500,039.00 1.34
1.24

0.25 500,659.06
501,279.15
501,575.56

499,418.96
498,798.95
497,559.01

45950VKP0
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP

SOVEREIGN GOV 500,000.00 1.08
1.42

0.02 500,040.01
500,080.03
500,113.97

499,960.01
499,920.03
499,840.10

47788NAB4
JDOT 16B A2

ABS 236,303.09 1.10
1.37

0.32 236,684.73
237,066.39
237,351.11

235,921.47
235,539.87
234,776.72

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 99

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

48121CYK6
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

CORP 609,180.75 1.46
1.88

0.25 609,942.24
610,703.76
612,039.55

608,419.29
607,657.86
606,135.09

58768MAB7
MBALT 16B A2

ABS 350,215.34 1.16
1.43

0.34 350,814.22
351,413.13
351,924.61

349,616.48
349,017.65
347,820.07

58769DAB6
MBALT 17A A2A

ABS 299,878.17 1.53
1.58

0.85 301,152.70
302,427.31
303,913.63

298,603.73
297,329.39
294,780.96

65478VAB3
NAROT 16B A2A

ABS 410,850.52 1.06
1.41

0.33 411,534.60
412,218.71
412,772.86

410,166.47
409,482.45
408,114.50

67983TUH7
Old Line Funding, LLC

CP 999,430.97 1.02
1.21

0.05 999,665.84
999,900.70
999,997.47

999,196.10
998,961.24
998,491.50

69353REJ3
PNC BANK NA

CORP 700,029.40 1.33
1.49

0.61 702,177.57
704,323.91
706,434.10

697,879.39
695,727.54
691,418.34

808513AK1
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CORP 500,139.00 1.34
1.44

0.69 501,854.53
503,570.15
505,083.42

498,423.57
496,708.25
493,277.89

857477AK9
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 599,383.20 1.37
1.47

0.86 601,975.62
604,568.22
606,995.06

596,790.96
594,198.89
589,015.31

880591EA6
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

AGCY BOND 1,188,062.45 0.81
1.97

0.05 1,188,353.53
1,188,644.60
1,189,209.29

1,187,771.38
1,187,480.30
1,186,898.15

88602TVN0
Thunder Bay Funding, LLC

CP 748,614.27 1.14
1.28

0.14 749,153.28
749,692.31
749,996.33

748,075.28
747,536.30
746,458.41

89231LAB3
TAOT 16D A2A

ABS 231,601.71 1.07
1.40

0.44 232,107.77
232,613.86
233,017.75

231,095.67
230,589.67
229,577.74

89233GUQ7
Toyota Motor Credit Corporation

CP 499,643.34 1.03
1.07

0.07 499,808.22
499,973.10
499,996.18

499,478.45
499,313.57
498,983.81

89237WAB3
TAOT 16C A2A

ABS 201,143.36 1.01
1.37

0.29 201,439.05
201,734.75
201,954.76

200,847.68
200,552.03
199,960.75

89417EAC3
TRAVELERS CO INC

CORP 509,546.00 1.18
1.55

0.46 510,705.24
511,864.54
513,142.14

508,386.81
507,227.67
504,909.54

90327CAB6
USAOT 161 A2

ABS 180,121.54 1.08
1.37

0.28 180,371.91
180,622.29
180,808.58

179,871.17
179,620.82
179,120.13

90331HMR1
US BANK NA

CORP 750,985.50 1.43
1.48

0.07 751,244.60
751,503.72
751,751.45

750,726.42
750,467.36
749,949.29

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 100

* Weighted by: Base Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.
*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

912828D49
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 229,975.85 0.77
0.95

0.12 230,118.44
230,248.20
230,248.20

229,833.27
229,690.69
229,405.56

912828G79
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 999,325.00 0.70
1.15

0.46 1,001,603.51
1,003,882.12
1,004,552.05

997,046.59
994,768.28
990,211.96

912828QB9
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,011,719.00 1.23
1.30

0.74 1,015,452.36
1,019,185.94
1,021,433.67

1,007,985.87
1,004,252.97

996,787.85
912828T42
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 992,930.00 1.31
1.32

1.24 999,066.58
1,005,203.71
1,009,144.03

986,793.97
980,658.48
968,389.14

912828TS9
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 998,890.00 0.63
1.07

0.25 1,000,133.64
1,001,377.34
1,001,541.51

997,646.41
996,402.86
993,915.93

92826CAA0
VISA INC

CORP 699,647.90 1.00
1.31

0.45 701,232.64
702,817.44
703,800.06

698,063.23
696,478.63
693,309.65

94975P405
WELLS FRGO GOVERNMENT CL I MMF

MMFUND 642,005.77 0.01
0.01

0.00 642,005.77
642,005.77
642,005.77

642,005.79
642,005.83
642,006.03

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 1,391.33 0.00
0.00

0.00 1,391.33
1,391.33
1,391.33

1,391.33
1,391.33
1,391.33

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH 1,474.08 0.00
0.00

0.00 1,474.08
1,474.08
1,474.08

1,474.08
1,474.08
1,474.08

---
---

--- 44,241,524.83 1.14
1.34

0.44 44,338,802.43
44,435,945.77
44,505,146.21

44,144,251.01
44,046,981.02
43,852,452.46

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 April 2017 to 30 June 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: BofA Merrill Lynch 6 Month Treasury Bill Index (G0O2)
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.